Guidance English Medium School, Bhubaneswar

Yearly Calendar 2025-26

SINo Date/ Day Occasion
1 4/4/2025 (Friday) School Foundation Day
2 14/4/2025 (Monday) Maha Vishuva Sankranti & Ambedkar Jayanti
3 18/04/2025 (Friday) Good Fiday
4 6/05/25 (Tuesday) to Summer Vacation
19/6/25 (Thursday)
5 20/06/25 (Friday) School Reopens
6 27/06/25 (Friday) Ratha Yatra
I/C- Suman Manjari Nayak, Subhalaxmi Rout
and Sambit Dhalasamanta
7 1/07/2025 (Tuesday) to Van Mahotsav Week
7/7/2025 (Monday) Dept of Biology and EVS
8 25/07/2025 (Saturday) Observing Kargil Vijaya Diwas
I/C- Meenaketan Panda an HPER Dept.
9 2/08/2025 (Saturday) Celebration of International Friendship Day
I/C- Ongoing house teachers
10. 15/08/2025 (Friday) Independence Day
I/C- Mr. Ajay Panigrahi
Mrs. Deepika Swain and PETs
Mr Binod Kumar Mohapatra
Tk 16/08/2025 (Saturday) Janmasthami
Celebration on 15/08/2025 (Friday) I/C- Ms. Arati Pattnaik
Ms. Itishree Dash
12. 27/08/2025 (Wednesday) Ganesh Puja
Celebration 26/08/2025 (Tuesday) I/C- Mrs. Janhabi Hota
Mrs. Babita Sahoo
13. 28/08/2025 (Thursday) Nuakhai
Celebration on 26/08/2025 (Tuesday) I/C- Mrs Geetanjali Samal
Mr. Jayaram Pradhan
14. 29/08/2025 (Friday) National Sports Day
1/C- Sports Dept.
15. 05/09/2025 (Friday) Teachers Day
1/C- VP Sir and Mr. Basant Ku Lenka Sir
16. 07/09/2025 (Monday) to Hindi Week
14/09/2025 (Sunday) 1/C- Ms. Lily Moharana and Hindi Dept.
17. 29.09.2025 World Heart Day Celebration
Celebration on 26/09/2025 (Friday) 1/C- Bio Dept.
29/09/2025 (Monday) to 07/10/2025 Durga Puja Vacation
(Tuesday) Mrs. Suchitra P Rajit
= Ms. Chinmaya Kumar Samal
4 Mr. Gopal Jena
18. 21/10/2025 (Tuesday) Diwali and Kali Puja

Celebration on 20/10/2025 (Monday)

I/C- Mrs SUshree Prava Mohanty
Mr. Asish Mohanty
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19. 31/10/2025 (Friday) National Unity Day
I/C- Mr. Sanjaya Nanda
20. 05/11/2025 (Wednesday) RasaPurnima
Celebration on 4/11/2025 (Tuesday) I/C- Mrs. Anupama Dobai
Mrs. Niran prabha Patnaik
21. 11/11/2025 (Tuesday) National Education Day
2 I/C- Mr. Debasish Parida
Mr. Ajay Mohanty
22, 12/11/2025 (Wednesday) Prathamastami
I/C- On going house teachers
23. 14/11/25 (Friday) Childrens Day
1/C- All Teachers
24, 26/11/2025 (Wednesday) Constitution Day
1/C- Social Science Dept.
25, 1/12/2025 (Monday) World Aids Day
I/C- Bio Dept.
26, 04/12/2025 (Thursday) Mahalaxmi Puja Manabasa
27 22/12/2025 National Mathematics Day
Birth Anniversary of S. Ramanujan
1/C- Math Dept.
28. 24/12/2025 (Wednesday) Christmas Celebration
1/C- Mrs. Suchita Habada
Mrs. Barsha Acharya
Mrs. Arti Varma
29. 25/12/2025 (Thurdsay) to X- Mas Holidays
31/12/2025 (Wednesday)
30. 01/01/2026 (Thursday) New Year Day -2026
21 14/01/2026 (Wednesday) Makar Sankranti
Celebration on 13/01/2026 I/C- Mrs. Priyatamma Padhi
Mr. Lucky Mohanty
32. 23/01/2026 (Friday) Netaji Jayanti and Saraswati Puja
Celebration 22/01/2026 (Thursday) I/C- On going house teachers
33, 12/02/2026 (Sunday) Maha Shivratri
Mr. Samank Sekhar Bastia
Mrs. Subhasini Satpathy
34, 03/03/2026 (Tuesday) Dola Purnima
Celebration on 02/03/2026 (Monday)
35, 04/03/2026 (Wednesday) Holi
02/03/2026 (Monday)
36. 21/03/2026 (Saturday) Id-ul-Fitar
Md. Israil
Mrs. Nurisa Begam
37. 25/03/2026 Ashokastami
38. 26/03/2026 (Friday) Ram Navami /éﬁ)’m
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